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PROPOSED SUBSCRIPTIONS for 2021 
 

Following an increase in subscriptions in 2019, the first for three years, the Committee of the 

British Geotechnical Association does not propose an increase in subscription rates for 2021 except 

for Corporate Members.  The subscriptions for 2020 are included for information in the table below. 

 

 2021 2020 

 UK Overseas UK Overseas 

 

BGA Member 

(ICE Member) 

 

£69 

 

£90 

 

£69 

 

£90 

 

BGA Member 

(Non ICE) 

 

£74 

 

£95 

 

£74 

 

£95 

 

Student and 

Retired 

 

£43 

 

£64 

 

£43 

 

£64 

Concessionary 

Student (1st year 

only) 

 

£23 

 

n/a 

 

£23 

 

n/a 

 

Retired – Life 

Member** 

 

Free 

 

Free 

 

Free 

 

Free 

 

Corporate 

 

 

£355 

 

£397 

 

£330 

 

£372 

 

All membership grades to receive Ground Engineering (except **Retired – Life Member) and 

membership of either the International Society for Soil Mechanics and Geotechnical Engineering or 

the International Society for Rock Mechanics (except **Retired – Life Member, Concessionary 

Student and Corporate).  Membership of both societies is available to those receiving membership 

of a single society for an additional fee of £10. 

 

** Retired – Life Membership is free to members who are over the age of 65 and have been 

members of the BGA for at least five consecutive years.  This membership does not include Ground 

Engineering or membership of either of the international societies.  However, members will receive 

all information on meetings etc (as normally sent by email). 

 

It should be noted that the ICE contributes to the running of the BGA by providing discounted costs 

for lecture space for the evening meetings and Annual BGA Conference, support personnel 

(including making arrangements for online broadcast lectures) and use of committee rooms. 

 

Yvonne Ainsworth 

BGA Honorary Treasurer 


